504059757 10/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| TOM JARVIS | 08/26/2016 |
| MARC MIRALDI BESA | 08/19/2016 |
| RICHARD J STEPHENS | 08/18/2016 |
| DANIEL P KOVAL | 08/16/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WORKSAFE TECHNOLOGY INC. | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 | | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14810841 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9036-0001-1-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN

SIGNATURE: /KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/

DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=9036-0001-1-1ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040078 FRAME: 0009

EPAS ID: PAT4106423

source=9036-0001-1-1ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=9036-0001-1-1ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040078 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, RICHARD J. STEPHENS, TOM W. JARVIS, MARC MIRALDI BESA, AND DANIEL P. KOVAL, residents of 8 Middle Village, Hayward Heath, West Sussex, RH16 4GA, United Kingdom, 17 Wenthworth Road, Manor Park, London E12 5BD, United Kingdom, Casa Miralda, s/n, Sant Salvador de Guardiola, Barcelona, 08253 SPAIN, and 290 Great Barrington Road, Housatonic, MA 01236, respectively have invented improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PREPARING A SURFACE

for which we on July 28, 2015 filed an application for United States Letters Patent as Application Serial No. 14/810,841, claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/596,325 filed January 14, 2015, and

WHEREAS, WorkSafe Technology Inc., having a place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808, a Corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignces of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this | | day of | |
|--|---------|------------------|--|
| 8/18/2016 | , 2015. | DocuSigned by: | |
| | | | |
| | RICH | IARD T. STEPHENS | |

1

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have 8/26/2016 | ve hereunto set my hand this | day of |
|--|------------------------------|--------|
| , 2015. | DocuSigned by: | |
| | Ton Jarvis | |
| | TOM W. JARVIS | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav | ve hereunto set my hand this | day of |
| | | |
| • | MARC MIRALDI BESA | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav | ve hereunto set my hand this | day of |
| , 2015. | Docusigned by: Dan konal | |
| Ĩ | DANIEL P. KOVAL | |

9036-0001-1-1

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2015. | day of |
|--|--------|
| TOM W. JARVIS | |
| IN ₈ TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2015. Docusigned by: Mark Miralda Busa MARC MIRALDI BESA | day of |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this | day of |

9036-0001-1-1

2

PATENT REEL: 040078 FRAME: 0013